Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Que Pasa Mexican Foods Ltd.		I10/04/2006 I	COMPANY: BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delgado Foods International Ltd.
Street Address:	1637 W. 5th Avenue
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5J 1N5
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343857	QUE PASA
Registration Number:	2469901	QUE BIEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 705 6377

Email: tnelmark@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	940.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted K. Joe
Signature:	/ted k joe/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0699

900059433

237

3 HJ

Date:	10/04/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from QPMF to DFI#pag	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0700

Atty. Docket No. 940.01

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Que Pasa Mexican Foods Ltd., a corporation, having its principal offices at 12031 No. 5 Road, Richmond, BC, Canada V7A 4E9 has adopted, used, and is using the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registration Number</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
QUE PASA	2343857	April 8, 1996
QUE BIEN	2469901	April 8, 1996

WHEREAS Delgado Foods International Ltd., a corporation, having its principal offices at 1637 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, Canada V5J 1N5 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Que Pasa Mexican Foods Ltd.** does hereby assign to the said **Delgado** Foods International Ltd. all rights, titles, and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

OBC, this 4 day of OCTOBER, 2006.

wseph Zallen, President

Que Pasa Mexican Foods Ltd.

ID: DERGOSITS & NOAHTRADEMARK2 R=100% OCT-04-2006 12:39PM **RECORDED: 10/05/2006** REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0701